
1 

 

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, 

CHAK BHALWAL, JAMMU 

************* 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

e-NIT NO:- 10 of 2019-20 Dated: 25.11.2019 

Principal GCET, Chak Bhalwal, Jammu on behalf of Lt. Governor of J&K Govt. invites Tenders by 

e-tendering mode for “Providing of Ambulance Services (Omni Van/Echo Van)” in Govt. 

College of Engineering and Technology, Chak Bhalwal, Jammu from Eligible 

Contractors/Transporter/ Fleet Owners/reputed and experienced parties having experience of 
providing Ambulance services to the Govt. Institutions/Organisations/Private Limited 

Company/Public Limited Company/Firm/ Societies/NGO for transporting patient to the hospital 

whose particulars are given below:- 
 

S. 

No. 
Name of the work Approx. 

cost 
Earnest 

money 
Period of 

contract 
Cost of 

Tender 
1 2 3 4 5 7 

01 Providing of Ambulance Services 
(Omni Van/Echo Van Top Model) 

i) Consolidated rate per calendar 

month up to 1000 KM. 

(average distance) with 

driver/without driver. 
ii) Rate per Km in case vehicle is 

used more than 1000 Km/per 

month (average rate per km 

beyond 1000 Km) with 

driver/without driver.  

To be 
quoted by 
the 
contractor 

10000/- 
(Ten 
thousand 
only) in 
the shape 
of 
CDR/FDR 

One Year 
from the 
date of 
award of job 
order. 

Rs.200/- 
(Rs. Two 
Hundred 
Only)  
(Non-
Refundable) 
In the 
shape  of  
e-challan or 
Treasury 
Challan/ 
Receipt 

 

The Institute is in need of 01 No. of Ambulance Services for the above mentioned job at 

GCET, Chak Bhalwal, Jammu. The rates shall have to be quoted inclusive of all taxes. 
 

The bidding documents consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria and detailed 

terms and conditions of contract can be seen/downloaded from the website www.jktenders.gov.in 

as per schedule of dates given below:- 

 

1. Date of issue of tender Notice:- 25.11.2019. 

2. Period of downloading of bidding documents:- 25.11.2019 from 04.00 PM. to 26.12.2019 

upto 04.00 PM. 

3. Bid Submission start date:- 26.11.2019 from 10.00 AM.        

4. Bid Submission end date:- 26.12.2019 Upto 04.00 PM. 

5. The hard copies of bid will be obtained from the bidder who will be declared L1 after opening 

of financial bids. 

6. Date of opening of Bid online:- 27.12.2019 at 01.00 PM.        

7. The tender fee has been fixed as Rs 200/-to be deposited in J&K Government Treasury 

Under Head 0202-01-101-0099-8026 Other Receipts, Higher Education, 2018-19 which 
must clearly indicate the name of the firm (depositor), Tender No. and on whose behalf 

(Principal, GCET, Chak Bhalwal, Jammu) money is paid. Scanned copy of the e-challan or 

treasury challan/receipt be uploaded with the tender. The Original e-challan or treasury 

challan/receipt be sent by post to the Government College of Engineering and 

Technology, Chak Bhalwal, Jammu along with covering letter in an envelope & should 

http://www.jktenders.gov.in/


2 

 

have a card affixed to it duly signed and stamped by the firm indicating (i) Name of the Firm 

(ii) Tender No., Date of opening of tender, before opening of technical Bid. 

Tenders without stipulated tender fee shall be rejected. 

8. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

The intending tenderers will have to upload copy of Earnest Money Deposit in the shape of 

Call Deposit Receipt valid at call or FDR from any Nationalized Bank/J&K Govt. Owned 

banks for an amount of Rs. 10,000/= (Rs. Ten Thousand only) Pledged to the Principal, 

Government College of Engineering and Technology, Jammu with the tender offer. However, 

the successful tenderer would have to deposit the document of Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) in original, in the office of the Principal Govt. College of Engineering & Technology, 

Chak Bhalwal, Jammu before allotment of work. The EMD of successful tenderer will be 

kept as security money, for due performance of the agreed contract/performance during the 

contract period. No interest shall be payable by the institute on the EMD deposited by the 

tenderer. 

Tenders without EMD shall be rejected. 

9. The Successful tenderer have to deposit Original affidavit for Rs. 50/- stamp paper duly 

attested by first class Judicial Magistrate with the office of the Principal, Govt. College of 

Engineering & Technology, Chak Bhalwal, Jammu before the allotment of work order 

with the effect that:- 

a) The documents along with authority letter, etc enclosed with the Tender are genuine and 

are not tempered or fabricated. 

b) The firm has not been blacklisted in the past by any Govt./Private institution of the 

country and there is no vigilance/any other investigating agency case pending against 

the firms/agency. 

c) If anything is found wrong at any stage against me, I shall be responsible and deem to 

any legal action. 

10. Complete bidding process will be online. (Price bid not to be submitted in physical form).  

11. The Committee will not be held responsible for any delay. 

12. The details of cost of documents, EMD specified in the tender documents should be same as 

submitted online (scanned copies) otherwise bid will not be accepted. 

 Sd/-    

Principal, 

GCET, Jammu.  

 No: GCET/Acctts/2019-20/982-87  

Dated:-25.11.2019. 

Copy to: 

1. Secretary to Government Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu for 

information please. 

2. FA/CAO, Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu for information please. 

3. Joint Director, Information Department for information and with the request to publish the tender at 

least in three leading newspapers preferably Times of India, Daily Excelsior & Greater Kashmir for 

wider publicity and send the cutting for confirmation. 

4. Incharge Website, GCET Jammu for information and necessary action. 

5. Nodal Officer e-Tendering for Information and necessary action. 

6. All concerned committee members GCET, Jammu. 

7. Office File. 

 


